
Kenrick W. Fischer
Lighting Designer / Programmer

kenrick.fischer@gmail.com
720.509.9065

http://kenrickfischer.wix.com/kw-lighting-design

Skill Set  Lighting Design (LD)

 Assist. Lighting Design (ALD)

 Master Electrician (ME)

 Vectorworks 

 LightJams 

 Programming 

 Layout and Planning

 Lightboards (ETC Ion, Expression, Insight II, 
Bijou)

 Qlab (video)

 Plan Reading

 Hand Drafting

 Scenic Carpentry

 Photography

Education University of Washington
MFA Degree – Lighting Design

Metropolitan State University of Denver (MSU Denver)
BFA Degree – Applied Theatre Technology and Design

College of the Sequoias
AS Degree – Communication/Theatre Art

2014-2017 (expected)

2012-2014

1993-1998

Experience

Lighting Design           Company Year Director
Urinetown
You Can't Take it With You
Jekyll & Hyde
The Boettcher Trilogy
The Hairy Ape
R.U.R./lol (Co-LD)
Six Characters in Search…
The Rocky Horror Show
Billy the Poet
The Boyfriend
Tapcracker
Spring Recital
Summer Recital

MSU Denver
MSU Denver

Evergreen Chorale
Curious Theatre

The LIDA Project
The LIDA Project
73rd Ave Theatre
73rd Ave Theatre
73rd Ave Theatre

Novato Theatre Co.
Dance With Sherry
Dance With Sherry

Marin Dance Theatre

2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2011
2011
2011
2006

2000-2009
2000-2009
2000-2008

Scott Lubinski
David Wygant

Erika Kae
Kate Folkins

Brian Freeland
Lorenzo Sarinana

Maria Garcia
Maria Garcia

Bill Thompson
Blanca Florido

Sherry Hines
Sherry Hines

Staff
Assistant Lighting Design Company Year Designer

Red Hot Patriot
The Heidi Chronicles

The LIDA Project
MSU Denver

2012
2013

Jacob Welch
Jacob Welch

Related Positions           Company Year Position
Elephant Man
Hair
Rhinoceros
Black Comedy
Annie
Sweet Charity

MSU Denver
MSU Denver
MSU Denver

College of the Sequoias
College of the Sequoias
College of the Sequoias

2013
2012
2012
1997
1995
1994

Master Electrician
Assistant ME

Electrician
Electrician

Lead Electrician
Electrician

  References

Tony Taubert
Marin Center Technical Coordinator
San Rafael, CA
415.473.6399
ttaubert@co.marin.ca.us

Brian Freeland
The LIDA Project
Denver, CO
720.938.0466
brian.freeland@lida.org

Sherry Hines
Dance Instructor
Novato, CA
415.499.1986
sherry.tap@comcast.net

Marc Stephenson-Richman
Electrician
Novato, CA
415.559.4705
marcsr@voltsvoicedata.com
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